CITY OF LESLIE NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC MEETING LESLIE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 16, 2020 AT 7:00 PM

Purpose of Meeting

Leslie City Council will hold an online regularly scheduled council meeting.

Reason for Electronic Meeting

Governor Whitmer signed Executive Order 2020-75 extending "Temporary authorization of remote participation in public meetings and hearings and temporary relief from monthly meeting requirements for school boards". The City of Leslie must continue to conduct public business during this state of emergency, including actions to respond to COVID-19, and the general public must be able to continue to participate in government decision making without unduly compromising public health, safety and welfare. To protect the public health, safety, and welfare and comply with Center for Disease Control and Prevention recommendations, local governing bodies may meet remotely and electronically.

Public Participation Instructions

Members of the public may view the meeting live at:

https://cityofleslie.webex.com/cityofleslie/onstage/g.php?MTID=ec84e8533f43c6d87d76f10c07a528463

Or Dial In: +1-408-418-9388 and hit # when prompted for an access code.

Members of the public may submit comments to be read aloud by the City Manager during public comment by e-mailing comments (Include your full name and address) in advance of the meeting to manager@cityofleslie.org or during the public comment portion of the meeting by submitting your full name, address, and comment on the live stream of the meeting. Comments should be limited to no more than three minutes. A broadcast of the meeting will also be available within eight business days on the City of Leslie website at www.cityofleslie.org.

Public Input and Questions on Business before the Regular Council Meeting

Members of the public may contact the City Manager to provide input or ask questions regarding the City Council meeting by e-mail at <u>manager@cityofleslie.org</u>.

Persons with Disabilities Participation Instructions

The City of Leslie will provide reasonable accommodations to individuals with disabilities who want to electronically attend the meeting with twenty-four (24) hours notice to the City of Leslie.